

A RESOLUTION OF THE HAYS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT NAMING THE ALLEN BRIDGES TRAINING ACADEMY

WHEREAS, Sheriff Allen Bridges was appointed in 2005 before twice winning election to serve as the duly elected Hays County Sheriff; and

WHEREAS, prior to becoming the Hays County Sheriff, Allen Bridges honorably served for 33 years in law enforcement, in Austin, Texas and in Hays County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, Allen Bridges continued to serve his community up until the very day he passed from this world, on December 6, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Hays County still recalls the legacy of leadership, dedication and giving that Allen Bridges left to his County and to his colleagues; and

WHEREAS, naming the newly-built training center, located at the Sheriff's Office on Uhland Road in San Marcos, Texas after Allen Bridges is a fitting way to extend his legacy of professionalism and to provide cadets-and-officers-in-training a role model for excellence;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HAYS COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, THAT:

The Sheriff's Office Training Academy, once substantially complete, shall be named the Allen Bridges Training Academy, to honor the memory and legacy of the late Sheriff Allen Bridges.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 28th day of July, 2020.

RUBEN BECERRA HAYS COUNTY JUDGE

DEBBIE INGALSBE

DEBBIE INGALSBE COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 1

LON A. SHELL COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 3

ELAINE CARDENAS, MBA, PhD COUNTY CLERK

MARK JONES COMMISSIONER PRECINCT 2

WALT SMITH

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4